PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leif Wilhelmsson	11/28/2001
Joakim Persson	11/29/2001
Jacobus Haartsen	12/04/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12357983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-4795

Email: kara.coffman@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Steven W. Smith
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P13949-US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Smith

Total Attachments: 5

source=P13949-US3_2011-01-25_Recorded_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0803 source=P13949-US3_2011-01-25_Recorded_Assignment#page2.tif source=P13949-US3_2011-01-25_Recorded_Assignment#page3.tif source=P13949-US3_2011-01-25_Recorded_Assignment#page4.tif source=P13949-US3_2011-01-25_Recorded_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0804

Docket No. 34650-00670USPT (P13949 US2)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Leif WILHELMSSON, Joakim PERSSON, and Jacobus HAARTSEN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC CARRIER SELECTION" for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, and;

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business at S-126 25 Stockholm, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

Dallas2 843047 v 1, 34650.00670USPT

'.02 01/03 12:29 FAX 46 46 194440

LD/ECS/TP

→ JENKENS GILCHRIS

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world

including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments.

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such

rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the

expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute

all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all

lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper

protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below the serial number and filing

date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 34650-00670USPT as soon as the

same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 09/894,050

*Filing Date: June 28, 2001

Dallas2 843047 v 1, 34650.00670USPT

PATENT REEL: 025690 FRAME: 0806

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and	seal this _28 day of
Name:	Left WILHELMSSON Lyftvägen 5 SE- 240 10 Dalby, SWEDEN	
Wilhelmsson, to us known and known	vbey, 2001 before us	ed in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowled	PRINTED NAME	Unnetimose 270
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE	Fische Mekuno PRINTED NAME	Figely. 113 22472 Lund. ADDRESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and	seal this day of
Wovember, 2001.		
	Ponli Desson	·
Name:	· Joakim PERSSON	
Ardres	s: Iliongränden 197	
V	SE-224 72 Lund, SWEDEN	
On the day of day of to us known and known to us to instrument, and acknowledged the	be the individual named in and wat he executed the same.	ho executed the foregoing
(B) (D)	Beret Imaget	Morhallerigen 45, 237 36 Bistred
WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS Soula
	Fredrik Wasterberg	Morhellevigen 45, 237 36 Biered ADDRESS Smelen Södra Trürvägen 22a 24565 Hjärup
THE THE COLOR OF CHANGE	PRINTED NAME J	ADDRESS

<u>Secenter</u> , <u>2001</u> .	<	D.	 ,	
_	Vame:	Jacobus HAARTSEN	Ţ	-
	Address:	Bruchterweg 81 NL-7772 BG Harden	berg, THE NETHERLANDS	
1.	Λ.			
ertsen to us known and	l known t	o us to be the individ	ore us personally appeared Jacobu ual named in and who executed the the same.	is ie
artsen, to us known and a going instrument, and a	l known t acknowled	o us to be the individ	ual named in and who executed the the same.	le
artsen, to us known and a going instrument, and a	known tacknowled	o us to be the individual of that he executed	ual named in and who executed th	le
On the 09 day of artsen, to us known and a egoing instrument, and a structure of the control of	known tacknowled	o us to be the individual of that he executed R. TAORI PRINTED NAME	ual named in and who executed the the same.	ards S

Dallas2 843047 v 1, 34650.00670USPT